
 
 

 

  

TERM DATES | AUTUMN 2025 – SUMMER 2026 
 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2025 

International boarders Saturday 30 August – international boarders welcome day 
 
Boarders return Sunday 31 August – all boarders return 
  following liaison on timing with Housemaster/Housemistress (HsM)  
 

Day students return Monday 1 September (am) – all day students return 
 

  

Exeat  Friday 19 September (12.45 pm) to Monday 22 September (evening)** 

 
Half-term Friday 17 October (12.45 pm) to Sunday 2 November (evening) 

 
Slower Saturday Saturday 22 November  

 
End of term Friday 5 December (12.45 pm) 
 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Boarders return Sunday 4 January 

 
Day students return Monday 5 January 

  
Slower Saturday Saturday 24 January 

 
Half-term Friday 13 February (12.45 pm) to Sunday 22 February (evening) 

 
Slower Saturday Saturday 7 March 

  
End of term Wednesday 1 April (12.45 pm) 
  

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Boarders return Sunday 19 April 

 
Day students return Monday 20 April 

 
Summer celebration and prize giving Saturday 23 May 

 
Half-term Saturday 23 May (4.30 pm) to Sunday 31 May (evening) 

  
End of term Friday 26 June (12.45 pm) 

 
 
 

** The school closes this weekend 


